
BID TABULATION

City of Oregon City

2013 Pavement Improvements Project

Project No.:  CI 13-003 (MSA Project Number 12-1387)

Bid Opening: April 23, 2013, 2:00 PM

Item Description Units Quantity Unit Cost Total Cost Unit Cost Total Cost Unit Cost Total Cost Unit Cost Total Cost Unit Cost Total Cost Unit Cost Total Cost

1 MOBILIZATION LS 1 $90,000.00 $90,000.00 $26,300.00 $26,300.00 $39,500.00 $39,500.00 $75,105.00 $75,105.00 $21,925.46 $21,925.46 $50,239.08 $50,239.08

2 TEMPORARY WORK ZONE TRAFFIC CONTROL, COMPLETE FOR BRIGHTON STREET LS 1 $13,000.00 $13,000.00 $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $9,000.00 $9,000.00 $10,500.00 $10,500.00 $6,062.95 $6,062.95 $25,000.00 $25,000.00

3 TEMPORARY WORK ZONE TRAFFIC CONTROL, COMPLETE FOR HAZEL STREET LS 1 $3,000.00 $3,000.00 $3,000.00 $3,000.00 $2,000.00 $2,000.00 $3,000.00 $3,000.00 $2,830.13 $2,830.13 $8,000.00 $8,000.00

4 TEMPORARY WORK ZONE TRAFFIC CONTROL, COMPLETE FOR PEARL STREET LS 1 $8,000.00 $8,000.00 $3,000.00 $3,000.00 $4,000.00 $4,000.00 $8,000.00 $8,000.00 $3,210.45 $3,210.45 $11,000.00 $11,000.00

5 TEMPORARY WORK ZONE TRAFFIC CONTROL, COMPLETE FOR MOLALLA STREET LS 1 $17,000.00 $17,000.00 $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $12,000.00 $12,000.00 $41,000.00 $41,000.00 $8,344.96 $8,344.96 $27,000.00 $27,000.00

6 TEMPORARY WORK ZONE TRAFFIC CONTROL, COMPLETE FOR CLAIRMONT STREET LS 1 $11,000.00 $11,000.00 $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $9,000.00 $9,000.00 $10,000.00 $10,000.00 $8,820.37 $8,820.37 $24,000.00 $24,000.00

7 TEMPORARY WORK ZONE TRAFFIC CONTROL, COMPLETE FOR GAFFNEY LANE LS 1 $6,000.00 $6,000.00 $3,000.00 $3,000.00 $7,000.00 $7,000.00 $7,000.00 $7,000.00 $5,771.71 $5,771.71 $18,000.00 $18,000.00

8 EROSION CONTROL LS 1 $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $2,000.00 $2,000.00 $800.00 $800.00 $4,800.00 $4,800.00 $3,355.88 $3,355.88 $800.00 $800.00

9 POLLUTION CONTROL PLAN LS 1 $1,000.00 $1,000.00 $1,000.00 $1,000.00 $400.00 $400.00 $500.00 $500.00 $559.32 $559.32 $250.00 $250.00

10 CONSTRUCTION SURVEY WORK LS 1 $25,000.00 $25,000.00 $12,500.00 $12,500.00 $12,000.00 $12,000.00 $12,000.00 $12,000.00 $13,143.82 $13,143.82 $10,000.00 $10,000.00

11 ASPHALT PAVEMENT SAW CUTTING LF 3,633 $1.50 $5,449.50 $1.60 $5,812.80 $1.35 $4,904.55 $1.00 $3,633.00 $1.12 $4,068.96 $1.00 $3,633.00

12 CLEARING AND GRUBBING LS 1 $3,000.00 $3,000.00 $2,000.00 $2,000.00 $3,000.00 $3,000.00 $3,000.00 $3,000.00 $5,369.41 $5,369.41 $100.00 $100.00

13 GENERAL EXCAVATION CY 81 $40.00 $3,240.00 $40.00 $3,240.00 $50.00 $4,050.00 $18.00 $1,458.00 $72.71 $5,889.51 $75.00 $6,075.00

14 12 INCH SUBGRADE STABILIZATION SQYD 46 $35.00 $1,610.00 $40.00 $1,840.00 $30.00 $1,380.00 $15.00 $690.00 $27.97 $1,286.62 $75.00 $3,450.00

15 TREATED SUBGRADE, 12 INCH THICK SQYD 7,630 $4.00 $30,520.00 $5.00 $38,150.00 $2.30 $17,549.00 $2.10 $16,023.00 $7.25 $55,317.50 $2.00 $15,260.00

16 PORTLAND CEMENT TON 194 $125.00 $24,250.00 $150.00 $29,100.00 $113.00 $21,922.00 $110.00 $21,340.00 $117.46 $22,787.24 $110.00 $21,340.00

17 SUBGRADE GEOTEXTILE SQYD 86 $1.60 $137.60 $3.00 $258.00 $1.50 $129.00 $1.20 $103.20 $5.59 $480.74 $10.00 $860.00

18 8 INCH STORM SEWER PIPE, 5 FT DEPTH LF 378 $70.00 $26,460.00 $50.00 $18,900.00 $65.00 $24,570.00 $58.00 $21,924.00 $67.12 $25,371.36 $60.00 $22,680.00

19 12 INCH STORM SEWER PIPE, 5 FT DEPTH LF 407 $80.00 $32,560.00 $50.00 $20,350.00 $75.00 $30,525.00 $95.00 $38,665.00 $64.88 $26,406.16 $60.00 $24,420.00

20 VIDEO INSPECTION LF 785 $3.00 $2,355.00 $1.25 $981.25 $2.50 $1,962.50 $1.50 $1,177.50 $3.36 $2,637.60 $2.00 $1,570.00

21 CONCRETE INLETS, TYPE G-1 EA 1 $1,000.00 $1,000.00 $1,500.00 $1,500.00 $1,350.00 $1,350.00 $2,800.00 $2,800.00 $1,645.36 $1,645.36 $1,400.00 $1,400.00

22 CONCRETE INLETS, TYPE G-2 EA 1 $1,500.00 $1,500.00 $1,500.00 $1,500.00 $1,450.00 $1,450.00 $2,900.00 $2,900.00 $1,764.13 $1,764.13 $1,500.00 $1,500.00

23 CONCRETE STORM SEWER MANHOLES EA 2 $5,000.00 $10,000.00 $2,000.00 $4,000.00 $2,600.00 $5,200.00 $2,600.00 $5,200.00 $4,250.78 $8,501.56 $1,600.00 $3,200.00

24 MINOR ADJUSTMENT OF MANHOLES EA 1 $1,100.00 $1,100.00 $200.00 $200.00 $800.00 $800.00 $800.00 $800.00 $503.38 $503.38 $1,000.00 $1,000.00

25 ADD OR REPLACE MANHOLE PAVING RINGS EA 11 $170.00 $1,870.00 $250.00 $2,750.00 $130.00 $1,430.00 $110.00 $1,210.00 $134.24 $1,476.64 $100.00 $1,100.00

26 REPLACING DISTURBED MONUMENT BOXES EA 4 $400.00 $1,600.00 $250.00 $1,000.00 $200.00 $800.00 $300.00 $1,200.00 $419.49 $1,677.96 $500.00 $2,000.00

27 ADJUSTING WATER OR GAS VALVE BOXES EA 34 $80.00 $2,720.00 $50.00 $1,700.00 $65.00 $2,210.00 $55.00 $1,870.00 $159.40 $5,419.60 $200.00 $6,800.00

28 REPLACING WATER OR GAS VALVE BOXES EA 5 $315.00 $1,575.00 $200.00 $1,000.00 $175.00 $875.00 $250.00 $1,250.00 $251.69 $1,258.45 $600.00 $3,000.00

29 REPLACING WATER METER BOXES EA 4 $80.00 $320.00 $250.00 $1,000.00 $200.00 $800.00 $255.00 $1,020.00 $296.44 $1,185.76 $500.00 $2,000.00

30 ADJUSTING CLEANOUT BOXES EA 1 $80.00 $80.00 $100.00 $100.00 $34.00 $34.00 $180.00 $180.00 $346.77 $346.77 $1,000.00 $1,000.00

31 TRENCH RESURFACING SY 400 $56.00 $22,400.00 $50.00 $20,000.00 $27.00 $10,800.00 $27.00 $10,800.00 $32.02 $12,808.00 $30.00 $12,000.00

32 COLD PLANE PAVEMENT REMOVAL, 0 - 2 INCHES DEEP SY 1,732 $16.00 $27,712.00 $5.00 $8,660.00 $2.50 $4,330.00 $11.50 $19,918.00 $7.04 $12,193.28 $25.00 $43,300.00

33 COLD PLANE PAVEMENT REMOVAL, 2 INCHES DEEP SY 12,342 $2.50 $30,855.00 $3.00 $37,026.00 $2.60 $32,089.20 $2.80 $34,557.60 $3.40 $41,962.80 $3.50 $43,197.00

34 COLD PLANE PAVEMENT REMOVAL, 4.5 INCHES DEEP SY 7,623 $5.00 $38,115.00 $3.00 $22,869.00 $3.90 $29,729.70 $3.90 $29,729.70 $4.81 $36,666.63 $6.00 $45,738.00

35 3/4 INCH - 0 AGGREGATE BASE TON 38 $65.00 $2,470.00 $50.00 $1,900.00 $65.00 $2,470.00 $32.00 $1,216.00 $89.49 $3,400.62 $60.00 $2,280.00

36 1-1/2 INCH - 0 AGGREGATE BASE TON 53 $65.00 $3,445.00 $50.00 $2,650.00 $35.00 $1,855.00 $36.00 $1,908.00 $81.66 $4,327.98 $50.00 $2,650.00

37 LEVEL 2, 1/2 INCH DENSE HMAC, PG 64-22 TON 1,589 $75.00 $119,175.00 $72.00 $114,408.00 $79.00 $125,531.00 $75.30 $119,651.70 $80.80 $128,391.20 $120.00 $190,680.00

38 LEVEL 2, 1/2 INCH DENSE HMAC, PG 64-22 WITH FORTA-FI FIBERS TON 1,899 $85.00 $161,415.00 $82.00 $155,718.00 $85.00 $161,415.00 $77.00 $146,223.00 $92.84 $176,303.16 $90.00 $170,910.00

39 LEVEL 3, 1/2 INCH DENSE HMAC, PG 70-22 TON 950 $75.00 $71,250.00 $72.00 $68,400.00 $77.00 $73,150.00 $73.00 $69,350.00 $81.27 $77,206.50 $80.00 $76,000.00

40 EXTRA FOR ASPHALT BERMS LF 170 $8.00 $1,360.00 $10.00 $1,700.00 $11.00 $1,870.00 $8.00 $1,360.00 $13.14 $2,233.80 $2.00 $340.00

41 CONCRETE CURBS, STANDARD CURB LF 115 $30.00 $3,450.00 $35.00 $4,025.00 $40.00 $4,600.00 $28.00 $3,220.00 $29.27 $3,366.05 $35.00 $4,025.00

42 CONCRETE CURBS, MOUNTABLE CURB LF 40 $30.00 $1,200.00 $35.00 $1,400.00 $45.00 $1,800.00 $30.00 $1,200.00 $37.32 $1,492.80 $55.00 $2,200.00

43 CONCRETE WALKS SF 240 $8.00 $1,920.00 $12.00 $2,880.00 $8.25 $1,980.00 $9.50 $2,280.00 $10.01 $2,402.40 $10.00 $2,400.00

44 CONCRETE DRIVEWAYS, REINFORCED SQFT 240 $10.00 $2,400.00 $15.00 $3,600.00 $8.75 $2,100.00 $11.00 $2,640.00 $11.41 $2,738.40 $12.00 $2,880.00

45 BI-DIRECTIONAL YELLOW TYPE 1AR MARKERS EA 158 $4.00 $632.00 $4.50 $711.00 $4.25 $671.50 $4.25 $671.50 $5.09 $804.22 $4.00 $632.00

46 LONGITUDINAL PAVEMENT MARKINGS - PAINT LF 24,478 $0.20 $4,895.60 $0.20 $4,895.60 $0.15 $3,671.70 $0.14 $3,426.92 $0.17 $4,161.26 $0.14 $3,426.92

47 PAVEMENT LEGEND, TYPE B: ARROWS EA 14 $250.00 $3,500.00 $250.00 $3,500.00 $235.00 $3,290.00 $245.00 $3,430.00 $236.03 $3,304.42 $200.00 $2,800.00

Engineer's Estimate S2 Contractor's Eagle-Elsner, Inc. Knife River BRIX Paving Granite Construction Co.
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48 PAVEMENT BAR, TYPE B SQFT 911 $8.50 $7,743.50 $8.00 $7,288.00 $8.50 $7,743.50 $7.50 $6,832.50 $8.45 $7,697.95 $7.00 $6,377.00

49 TRAFFIC SIGNAL LOOP DETECTOR REPLACEMENTS AT CLAIRMONT AND MOLALLA LS 1 $3,000.00 $3,000.00 $3,000.00 $3,000.00 $3,000.00 $3,000.00 $2,700.00 $2,700.00 $2,908.43 $2,908.43 $2,600.00 $2,600.00

50 TRAFFIC SIGNAL LOOP DETECTOR REPLACEMENTS AT GAFFNEY AND MOLALLA LS 1 $1,800.00 $1,800.00 $2,500.00 $2,500.00 $2,000.00 $2,000.00 $2,000.00 $2,000.00 $2,147.76 $2,147.76 $2,000.00 $2,000.00

51 TOPSOIL CUYD 2 $50.00 $100.00 $100.00 $200.00 $150.00 $300.00 $80.00 $160.00 $167.80 $335.60 $400.00 $800.00

 TOTAL $839,185.20 $668,512.65 $695,037.65 $761,623.62 $774,273.02 $913,913.00
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